Posted: 06/26/2024



PO BOX 89148 NUIQSUT, ALASKA 99789 PHONE (907)480-6727 FAX (907) 480-6928

EMAIL <u>cityclerk@cityofnuiqsut.org</u>
Office of The Honorable Mayor, Lillian Kaigelak

PUBLIC NOTICE

City of Nuiqsut Regular City Council Meeting Reschedule Date

When? Monday, July 8th, 2024 Time? 7:00 P.M.

Place of meeting? Kisik Community Center

Please call the City of Nuiqsut office for call-in information at (907) 480-6727 or email cityclerk@cityofnuiqsut.org

Regular City of Nuiqsut Council meetings are typically held on the first Monday of each month; however, the council has determined that there may not be a quorum present on July 8th and this week also interferes with July 4 Holiday, which means the meeting must be rescheduled until the following Monday.

Any persons of the public are welcome to attend each Regular & Special city council meeting held by the City of Nuiqsut! Public Participation is highly encouraged! Workshop sessions focus on council teamwork; however, the public can also be present to witness workshops.

MAKE YOUR VOICE HEARD BY ATTENDING MONTHLY
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS AND MAKE A DIFFERENCE!

Door Prizes drawn at every Regular City Council Meeting prior to adjournment!